RIVER

“DE
Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Francisco Berjon, Tlalpan, DIF & Frances Hannan, Wilton CT
We will be starting set up Thursday afternoon at 3:00pm.
WE would love all the help we can get to unload the equipment trailer and set up the rings.
We appreciate everyone's help in this.

Building opens at 7:00 a.m.

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, May 20, 2022

1%t dog online 9:00a.m.
Ring 1:

M/P11/V Gamblers — 16/10/0 Entries
M/PI111/V Standard — 10/7/0 Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 10/3
Entries

M/PHI/V Jumpers — 16/9 Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 10
/3Entries

M/PI111/V Snooker — 16/8 Entries

Saturday, May 21, 2022
15t dog online at 8:00a.m.

Ring 1:

V/PIII/M Jumpers — 2/21/32 Entries
V/PI11/M Snooker — 1/15/32 Entries
V/PI11/M Standard — 11/26 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 39 Entries
VIPI11/M Gamblers — 1/16/28 Entry
Combined Pairs Rd #1 — 6/12 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 — 7/11 Entries

Ring 2:

S/PI Snooker — 9/2 Entries

A/PI11 Snooker —5/1 Entries

S/P1 Jumpers — 12/5 Entries
A/P11 Jumpers — 9/1 Entries

S/P1 Gamblers — 13/3 Entries
A/PIl Gamblers — 4/3 Entries

S/PI Standard — 10/2 Entries
A/PII Standard — 9/3 Entries
A/PII Standard Rd #2 — 9/2 Entries
S/PI1 Standard Rd #2 — 9/1 Entries

Sunday, May 22, 2022
15t dog online at 8:00a.m.

Ring 1:

M/PI1I/V Gamblers — 21/11/0 Entries
M/PI11/V Standard — 17/7/0 Entries
Steeplechase - 33 Entries

M/PI11/V Snooker — 20/11/0 Entries
M/PHTI/V Jumpers — 19/12 Entries

Ring 2:

S/PI Standard - 8/3 Entries
A/PII Standard — 7/1 Entries
S/P1 Gamblers — 10/5 Entries
A/P1l Gamblers — 4/2 Entries
S/PI Snooker — 5/4 Entries
A/PI11 Snooker —5/0 Entries
S/P1 Jumpers — 8/5 Entries
AJ/PII Jumpers — 6/2 Entries

Join us in celebrating the wonderful New England Agility Community. This weekend we will have a
compliment board - when you see someone do something that you appreciate, admire, and want to celebrate,
we ask that you write it on a post it for the board. For every compliment you put on the board, you can add a
ticket into a special raffle for a gift certificate for a future Riverside trial (to be mailed if you are not present

on Sunday afternoon when we pull the raffle). Let's celebrate all that is positive!

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 100 dogs entered in this

event with 118 entries on Friday,

372 entries on Saturday,

and 226 entries on Sunday for a total of 716 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, May 20, 2022

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

12":
12002

16":
16006
16013

20":
20002
20001

1

2

3

competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Gotta, BC

, Sara Aubois

20004

24":
24001

22":

22001
22011
22005
22018
22017

1

9

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22012
22013
22003
22010

Ring 1:

8":
08002
08006

12":
12001

l6":

16003
16004
16007
16010
16014
16018

20":
20003

2

1

6

1

Ring 1:

l6":
16006

20":
20004
20013

22":

22001
22005
22012
22017

1

2

6

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
competitor

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Standard

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22013
22010

24":
24001

1

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

8": 2 competitors

08002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

08006 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 4 competitors

16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

16004 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16010 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16014 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

20": 1 competitor

20003 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

12": 2 competitors
12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

14": 1 competitor
14005 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
16": 1 competitor

16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

24": 1 competitor

24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

22": 4 competitors

22015 Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

20": 1 competitor

20002 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

16": 1 competitor
16018 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
20": 1 competitor

20005 Misha, German Shepherd Dog,

8": 1 competitor

08002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers
14": 2 competitors
14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14005 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

22": 7 competitors

22001 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22011 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22015 Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 1 competitor

24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

20": 6 competitors

20010 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20004 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20002 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Kristen Diedrich



20013
20025
20001

Ring 1:

8":
08002

12":
12004

14":
14001

16":

16004
16018
16007
16003
16010
16014

Ring 1:

16":
16006

14":
14005

12":
12003
12005

22"

22003
22005
22015
22013

20":
20002

24":
24001

Ring 1:

8":
08002

16":
16018

20":
20005

1

1

1

6

1

1

2

4

1

1

1

1

1

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Bim, Min. American, Amy Carlson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
competitor

Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
competitor

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
competitors

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
competitor

Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Angel,
Meep Meep,
Beinn, BC,

BC, Wendy Crawshaw
BC, Amanda Dionne
Linda Medcraft

competitor
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
competitor
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
competitor

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 1:

22": 9
22010
22003
22012
22015
22018
22013
22005
22011
22001

20": 4
20013
20001
20004
20010

14": 1
14007

16": 1
16006

24": 1
24001

Ring 1:

16": 6
16004
16003
16007
16014
16018
16010

12": 1
12004

8": 1
08002

Masters Snooker

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
competitor

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

competitor

Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



H H 22": 10 competitors
Runnlng Order LISt 22001 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Saturday, May 21, 2022 22011 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22004 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
22007 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
- . 22018 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers 22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

8": 3 competitors . 22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
08007 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

08004 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
08005 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan .
Ring 1: Veterans Snooker
14": 3 competitors i
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 4": 1 competitor
14006 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller 04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
14008 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
16": 1 competitor
12": 2 competitors 16016 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
12001 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12004 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

16": 9 competitors

16017 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 14": 1 competitor
16018 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 14006 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
16019 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 16": 7 competitors
16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 16007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16004 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 16017 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
16010 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth 16004 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16014 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 16018 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
20": 4 competitors 16014 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20005 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
20019 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 8": 1 competitor
20027 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 08005 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan

20003 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
14": 1 competitor
14008 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

20": 3 competitors
16": 1 competitor 20019 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20003 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20027 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

10": 1 competitor

10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 12": 2 competitors
12004 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
14": 2 competitors 12001 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14005 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Ring 1: Masters Snooker

12": 3 competitors

12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 22": 11 competitors
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22011 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
12005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
24": 3 competitors 22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 22018 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
24002 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 22007 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin 22012 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
20": 12 competitors 16009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
20001 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois 22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
20011 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 22001 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
20014 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
20017 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 12": 3 competitors
20004 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
20030 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20012 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 12005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
20013 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20028 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller 14": 3 competitors
20025 Bim, Min. American, Amy Carlson 14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20026 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson 14005 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
20010 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan



24": 2 competitors
24002 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

20": 10 competitors

20014 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20013 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20026 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20004 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20001 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20011 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20012 DNuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20017 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20028 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
20010 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 2 competitors
16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

10": 1 competitor
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

16": 1 competitor
16016 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

8": 1 competitor
08005 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan

12": 2 competitors
12001 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12004 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

16": 4 competitors

16010 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16014 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

16004 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

20": 4 competitors

20027 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
20003 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20005 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
20019 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ring 1: Masters Standard

14": 2 competitors
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14005 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

10": 1 competitor
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

12": 3 competitors

12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

16": 2 competitors
16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

22": 7 competitors

22001 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22004 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22007 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22012 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 2 competitors

24001
24004

20":

20028
20004
20025
20011
20012
20010
20013
20014
20017

9

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

competitors

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Bim, Min. American, Amy Carlson

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

10":
10001

12":

12001
12005
12002
12003

14":
14003
14005

16":

16022
16004
16007
16014
16009
16010
16013
16006

20":

20030
20024
20028
20021
20010
20011
20012
20017
20004
20025
20026
20001
20003
20019

22":

22001
22003
22004
22005
22013
22006
22008
22010

24" :
24001
24004

1

4

2

8

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

competitors

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

14 competitors

8

2

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bim, Min. American, Amy Carlson
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8":
08004

1

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

12": 2 competitors 12004 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
12001 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16004 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
12004 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
16010 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

14": 2 competitors 16014 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
14006 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
14008 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 16007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20019 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
16": 9 competitors
16022 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

16004 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason Rlng 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2
16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco :
16018 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 22018 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
16007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick DRAW
16010 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16014 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 20004 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16017 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 20024  Wyn éc Joan’Lawson

4 4
20": 3 compgtltors . 20007 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20027 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 20018 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
20003 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20019 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 20008 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

4 4

22001 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers 22012 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
10": 1 competitor
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
12": 3 competitors
12005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark Rlng 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1

14": 2 competitors 20004
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 20024
14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

14005 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

16": 2 c9mpetitors . . . 16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20011 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

i 22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
20": 6 competitors

20030 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 20007
20011 ©Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20018
20028 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

20001  Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois 22012 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

20004 Allie, Ausgie, Dianne McCormick 24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
20012 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello

22001 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 11 competitors 22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22001 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22011 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
16009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22018 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

22012 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 16022 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft DRAW

22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 12004 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 16004 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

24": 3 competitors 16010 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 16014 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

24002 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier ) ) ) )
24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin 16007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20019 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens



Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16":
16008

20":

20021
14002
20007
20018
20022
20023

22":
22009
22006

Ring 2:

14":
14004

20":
20016

1

6

2

1

1

competitor
Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake

competitors

Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Performance | Snooker

competitor

Tasse, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
competitor

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16":
16021

20":
20008
20024

22"
22014
22016

Ring 2:

16":
16019

1

2

2

1

competitor

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
competitors

Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Kelly, Labrador Retriever,
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

Ellen Zieske

Performance Il Snooker

competitor

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

16":

16021
16002
16008

20":

20029
20007
20021
14002
20022
20023

22":
22009

24":
24003
24005

Ring 2:

8":
08003
08008

3

6

1

2

2

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake

competitors

Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor

Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitors
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Tia, CKC Spaniel, Maria Bertolino
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

14":
14004

16":
16011

20":
20020

1 competitor

Tasse, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
1 competitor

Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

1 competitor

Brody, Goldendoodle, Susan Nascimento

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20":

20009
20008
20018
20024

22":

16009
22006
22012
22014
22016

4 competitors
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
Ember, All-American,
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Virginia Cappello

5 competitors
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Kelly, Labrador Retriever,
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

Ellen Zieske

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

20":
20016

1 competitor
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

16":

16021
16002
16008

20":

20029
20021
20009
14002
20022
20023

22":
22009
22006

24" :
24003
24005

3 competitors

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake

6 competitors
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

2 competitors
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

2 competitors
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

8":
08008

16":
16011

20":
20020

1 competitor

G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

1 competitor
Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

1 competitor

Brody, Goldendoodle, Susan Nascimento

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

20":

20008
20018
20024

22":
22016

3 competitors

Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

1 competitor
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller



22": 3 competitors
Ring 2- Performance II Gamblers 16009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
: 22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

12": 1 competitor 22016 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

12004 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

16": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance Il Standard Rd #2
16019 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
14": 1 competitor
20": 1 competitor 14008 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
20016 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
16": 1 competitor
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Starters Standard

16": 3 competitors Ring 2: Starters Standard Rd #2

16002 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

16008 ©Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake 16": 3 competitors

16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16002 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

20": 4 competitors 16008 Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake

20007 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

20021 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh 20": 3 competitors

20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre 20021 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

20009 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg 20007 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
22": 2 competitors
22009 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 22": 2 competitors
22006 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh 22009 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
22006 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
24": 1 competitor
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell 24": 1 competitor
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Ring 2: Performance | Standard .
Ring 2: Performance | Standard Rd #2
20": 2 competitors
20016 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson 20": 1 competitor
20020 Brody, Goldendoodle, Susan Nascimento 20016 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

20": 6 competitors

20030 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20008 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20018 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
20024 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20001 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20026 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

22": 3 competitors

16009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22016 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

14": 1 competitor
14008 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

16": 2 competitors
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16019 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Ring 2: Advanced Standard Rd #2

20": 6 competitors

20030 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20008 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20018 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
20024 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20026 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20001 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois



Ring 1:

20": 5
20011
20030
20001
20004
20026

24": 1
24002

22": 9
22010
22011
16009
22014
22018
22008
22012
22003
22001

14": 1
14007

10": 1
10002

16": 1
16013

12": 3
12005
12002
12003

Ring 1:

20": 3
20027
20003
20019

16": 6
16017
16022
16003
16007
16014
16018

12": 2
12001
12004

Ring 1:

22": 6
22001
22003
22004
22005
22012
22010

20": 5
20004
20010

Running Order List
Sunday, May 22, 2022

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitor
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Masters Standard

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20011
20025
20014

10": 1
10002

16": 1
16013

14": 1
14005

12": 3
12005
12002
12003

Ring 1:

12": 2
12001
12004

16": 2
16003
16014

20": 3
20003
20019
20027

Ring 1:

10": 1
10002

12": 4
12005
12002
12003
12001

14": 2
14002
14005

16": 5
16021
16013
16014
16022
16007

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Bim, Min. American, Amy Carlson
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitors
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Steeplechase

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20": 13 competitors

20019
20003
20024
20001
20008
20021
20011
20030
20014
20025
20026
20004
20010

22": 8
22001
22002
22005
22006
16009
22008

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Bim, Min. American, Amy Carlson
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo



22004
22010

Ring 1:

12":

12003
12002
12005

16":
16013

14":
14007

10":
10002

24":
24002

22"

22001
22003
22008
22018
22012
16009
22011
22010

20":

20026
20001
20004
20011
20010

3

1

1

1

1

8

5

Ring 1:

20":
20003
20019

16":

16007
16003
16014
16022
16001
16017
16018

12":
12004
12001

2

7

2

Ring 1:

10":
10002

12":

12003
12002
12005

14":
14007
14005

16":
16013

1

3

2

1

Pyro,
Keats,

BC, Betsy Carter
BC, Joan Lawson

Masters Snooker

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
competitor

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitor

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
competitor

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors
Scout, Sheltie,
Tuukka, Sheltie,

Barbara Rogers
Lynn Thibodeau

Masters Jumpers

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

competitor

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

10

20":

20001
20014
20004
20010

22":

22001
22018
22003
22005
22011
22004
22010

24":
24002

4

7

1

Ring 1:

12":
12001
12004

14":
14001

16":

16017
16018
16001
16003
16007
16014

20":

20019
20027
20003

2

1

6

3

Ring 2:

16":
16021
16002

20":

20021
20006
20022

22":
16009
22006

24":
24003

2

3

2

1

Ring 2:

20":

20015
20016
20031

3

Ring 2:

16":
16015

20":
20001
20008
20024

1

4

competitors

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie,
Scout, Sheltie,

Lynn Thibodeau
Barbara Rogers

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Starters Standard

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
competitors

Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
competitors

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
competitor

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Performance | Standard

competitors
Pippin, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

Advanced Standard

competitor

Rocky, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
competitors

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson



20030 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
24": 1 competitor
22": 2 competitors 24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
22002 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard 8": 1 competitor
08001 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
16": 1 competitor
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 20": 3 competitors
20015 Pippin, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20016 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Rlng 2: Starters Gamb|ers 20031 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

16": 2 competitors )
16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker Ring 2: Advanced Snooker
16002 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

16": 2 competitors

20": 6 competitors 16015 Rocky, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
14002 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement 16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20029 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

20021 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh 20": 2 competitors

20006 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro 20008 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre 20024 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20023 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22": 1 competitor
22": 1 competitor 22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22006 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

24": 1 competitor , Ring 2: Starters Jumpers
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

16": 2 competitors
16002 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

Rlng 2: Performance | Gamblers 16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

8": 2 competitors 20": 5 competitors

08001 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt 14002 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

08008 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel 20006 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro

20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

16": 1 competitor 20023 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

16011 Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens 20029 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan
20": 2 competitors 24": 1 competitor

20015 Pippin, Aussie, Anne Hubbard 24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

20031 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

) Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers
Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers
8": 3 competitors
16": 1 competitor 08001 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
16015 Rocky, Min. American, Lesley Sgro 08003 Tia, CKC Spaniel, Maria Bertolino
08008 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
20": 2 competitors

20008 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey 16": 1 competitor

20024 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson 16011 Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

22": 1 competitor 20": 1 competitor

22002 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil 20015 Pippin, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

12": 1 competitor 16": 1 competitor

12004 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers 16015 Rocky, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
20": 1 competitor 20": 2 competitors

20016 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson 20008 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20024 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Starters Snooker 22": 3 competitors
16009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22012 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

20": 4 competitors .
22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

14002 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20006 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

20023 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers
11



20":
20016
20031

2 competitors

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Otis, Golden Retriever,

Mike Corriveau
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